UNOFFIC,I,AL CQPY | f-"!"'u
ERRLE 92?397:9

SECOND AMENDMENT TO
NOTE, MORTGAGE, ASSIGNMENT OF LEASES AND RENTS - e’ -
AND OTHER LOAN DOCUMENTS Jé ,
ot

This Second Amendment to Note, Mortgage, Assignment of Leases and

Rents and Other Loan Documente (the "Second Amandment"”) is mace as

of September 1, 1992, among LaSalle National Bank (formerly

Exchange National Bank of Chicago) ("Lender"), LaSalle National

Trust, N.A. as Trustee under a Trust Agreement dated January 2,

1962 and known as Trust No. 28644 ("Trustee") and Peerless Weighing

and Vending Machine Corporation, a Delaware corporation
{"Borrewe:r"),

RECITALSE

Lendar has made-‘a loan to Borrower (the "Loan") evidenced and
gecured by the followlrng documents:

(1) Note dated September 12, 1990 in the original principal |
amount of %$4,500,000 (the "Nota");

(11) Mortgage and Securlvy Agreement executed by Borrower and
Trustee of even date with the N»te recorded in the Office of
Recorder of Deads of Cook County, Tllinois ("Regorder's Office"),
on September 12, 1990 as Document-#0. 90-444069 (the "Mortgage")
which encumbers the real estate and leasehold interest legally
described on Exhibit A attached heretc (ihe "Property");

(1i1) An Assignment of Leases and Rents ¢f even date with the
Note, recorded in the Recorder's Office on fSenhtember 12, 1990 as
Document No. 90-444070 encumbering the Propertv (the "Assignment of
Leases" )

{iv) Collateral Assignment of Beneficial Interest ["Collateral
ABI") pursuant to which Borrower asslgned to Lender ite !ntereat in
and Borrower's rights under the Trust Agreement creatiro WTruetee;

and

(v) Ceontinuing Unconditional Guaranty executed by Donald C.
Rockela,

In connectlion with Borrower's exercise of its option to extend the
maturity date of the Loan, all of the foregoing were amended by
that certain Firet Amendment to Note, Mortgage, Assignment of
Leases and Rente and Other Loan Documents dated as of September 1,
1991 {(the "First Amendment') and recorded in the Recorder's Office
on October 30, 1991, as Document No. 91567450.

For purposes of this Second Amendment, the Note, Mortgage,
Assignment, Collateral ABI, as amended by tha First Amendment, and
other documents and instruments evidencing and securing or




UNOFFICIAL COPY




UNOFFICIAL COPY
G 3 ) )

'

otherwise executed Lln connection with the Lo#an are hereinafter
referred to as the "Loan Documents."

The original maturlty date of the Loan was September 1, 19§61,
Pursuant to certain understandinga between Lender and Borrower,
Borrower has another optlon to extend the maturity date of the
Loan, to September 1, 1993 ("Second Extended Maturity Date"}.
Borrower desires to exercise such option,

NOW, THEREFORE, in conslderation of the above racitale, the mutual
covenants contained herein, and other good and valvable
conslderation, the recelpt and sufficlency of which are hareby
acknowledyed, the partice agres as followa:

1. Tz Maturity Date of the Loan 1B hereby extended to
September 1,-'393, and the Note and the other Loan Documents are
hereby amended- no that any and all references in the Note and the
other Loan Docunmerts to the Maturity Date of the Note or the Loan
shall now raefer to the Second Extended Maturity Date,

2. The outstanding balance of the Loan if not sooner paild
shall be due and payabie In full on the Second Extended Maturity
Date unless accelerated o7 prepaid in accordance with the Loan
Documenta. Lender acknowladpus that Borrower has made principal
payments totalling $1,000,000 which has reduced the outstanding
principal balance as of the date hereof to $3,500,000.

3. Section 3.15 of the Morigace is amended to provide that
Borrower malntain a net worth of at least $3,250,000, as determined
in accordance with generally accepted accounting principles.

4. Borrower has entered into a cortain Parking Facility
Lease dated August 13, 1992, with Mid-City Tarking Inc. (whilch,
together with the Limited Guaranty of lLease exeruted in connection
therewith shall be referred to as the "Parking Ag:ieement’) relating
to the operation of the parking facility which !o'a part of the
Property. Borrower hereby assigns to Lender and gro:us Lender an
interest in the Parking Agreement and all income, renis, zercentage
rents and proceeds therefrom subject to and pursuanc to the
provisicons of the Assignment of Leases,

5. Borrower hereby certifies and confirms to Lender that all
of the representations and warranties set forth in the Loan
Documents remain true and correct in all material respects as of
the date hereof,

6. Borrower hereby certifies and conflrms to Lender that
except as may previously been disclosed in writing to Lender, no
event has occurred or condition currently exists that constitutes
a default or breach under any of the Loan Documents or that would
constitute such a default, but for the passage of time or the
giving of notice, or both.

A D

-

6% Li




UNOFFICIAL,COPY ,

7. All references to the Note contained in any of the Loan
Documente shall be deemed to refer to the Note as amended by this
Second Amendment and to all extensions, renewals, amendments and
other modifications thereof. All references toc any of the other
Loan Documents shall be deemed to refer to the Loan Documents as
amended by thls Second Amendment and to all subsequent amendments
and modifications thereof.

8. Borrower hereby ratifies and reaffirms the Note and the
other Loan Documents a8 hereby amended and the obligations,
liabilitien, liens, encumbrances and security Iinterests created
thereby.  Borrower acknowledgea that neilther Borrowar nor any
person v entity clalming by, through or under Borrower has any
defense oz claim for set-off against the enforcement by Lender of
the Note oc¢ any of the Loan Documents.

9. Excen'. as modified herein, the Loan Documents remain in
full force and effect in accordance with thelr respective terms and
provialons.

10. This Second Amendment and the Loan Documents as hereby
amended are and shall coniinue to be binding upon Borrower, its
respective successcrs, asnigns and inure to the benefit of Lender
and lts succesgors and AssLyNs.

11. In conslderation of tiis, extension of the term of the
Note, Borrower shall pay Lender concurrently with the execution
hereof the amount of $35,000 as an extension fes, Borrower shall
also pay all Lender's costs and expeiszes in connection with this
Amendment i{ncluding any attorneys' fees and coats.

12. All capitalized terms used here’'n shall have the same
meaning ascribed to them in the Mortgage unless otherwise defined

herein,

13. ‘This Amendment 1B executed by Trustes, nrot personally,
but as Trustee as aforesald, and all terms, provisions and
conditlons to be formed by sald Trustee are undertaken solely as
Trustee and not individually and no personal liabilluey shall be
enforceable against the Trustee by reascr. theraof) provides however
that nothing herein shall modify or dlescharge the pazaonal
liability and responsibllity of Borrower or Guarantors.

6YisCsze




UNOFFICIAL CORY, ,

in Witness Whareof, this Becond Amendment was exacuted as of the
day and year first above written.

Borrower:
PEERLESS WEIGHING AND VENDING
MACHINE CORPORATION

By S e A0 Q::Q—-.M.::)
Tte  AGs /0 EL4IT.

Trustee:

LA SALLE NATIONAL TRUST, N.A., aa
Trugtee as aforesald’ had wat pereauaiiy

*”*”"%“/ et

NAIEE PRESIORNT,

Lender:

lA Qﬁyﬁﬁ

by fod s
It /akﬁm,‘jkbgezzaué

7

Prepared by: 77t

Joy 8., Goldman

SCHWARTZ & FREEMAN

Suite 1800

401 North Michigan Avenue
Chicago, Illinois 60611

JB0N 303404, 7020\ THOAMER , 910
092292-02)8pn

p‘.}! '.535




UNOFFICIAL GOPY .

‘

STATE OF ILLINOIS )
COUNTY OF C OO K )

I, . Ajujttu  bos e , a Notary Public in and
for said County, inlthe Stata aforeuaid TFR BY CERTIFY, that
yt (i

oobonald o fglele —, being the ___ Yy of
PEERLESS WEIGHING “AND VENDING MACHINE conponmon, 3 Dalaware

corporation, personally known to me to be the person whose name is
subacribed to the foregolng instrument, appeared bofore me thims day
in person and acknowledged that as such officer he signed and
deliverxao sald lnstrument and executed the same as his free and
voluntary  act and as the free and voluntary act of said
corporation, for the uses and purposes therein sat forth,

GIVEN ungar» my hand and Notarial Heal, this (%T day of

September, 199z.
/ﬂ, Nty )\(.ﬁilﬁ’m
Notaly delic

My Commiaaiqo Expieestsl /
aseet JEAL.
Ly POFFICIAL TEIN i

EOF H

v PUgEEARIE OF £ ony
. %‘?J g%mmiqs ’fE e, ]u““ vereed

IYTT LA




UNOFFICIAL, COPRY,

STATE OF ILLINOIS )

)
COUNTY OF CO O K )

KATHLEEN g, pyg
i » & Notary Public in and
for sald County, in the State qquasaidt DO HEREBY CERTIFY, that
(ortnna Ble w0l PRLHLIG and FRiLvar o Diliu keSS TANT SLHE- 'ﬂk"’SALLE
NATIONAL TRUST, N.A., as Trustee as aforesaid, personally known to
me to ba the same persons whose nemes are subscribed to the
foregoing instrument, appeared before me this day in pereon and
acknowlerdged that they wmignad and delivered sald Jinstrument
pursuapc 1o authority as their own free and voluntary act of said
Trustee, lor the uses and purposes therein set forth,

2
GIVEN -awrdar my hand and Notarial Seal, thia xacid day of
Soptember, 194%, - '

i - 7
,,-,-"'[',',97(,4 Ctr . ! e i
7 Wotwey FRETIE 7

My Commimsion Explres:

SEAL

L2
i3
“)
")ﬂ
]




UNOFFICIAL, COPY

STATE OF ILLINOIS

)
COUNTY OF CO C K )

1, Z/:‘m{q /{( \S/é‘f/étfi' ; a Notarjr Public in and

ﬁor said County, in the Stat 7for aid, DO HEREBY CERTIFY, that
ack £ 7? 7/1 and MMM&._ OF LA SALLE
NATIONAL BANK, personally known to me to be the same persons whose
names are subacribed to the foregoing instrument, appeared before
me this day in person and acknowledged that they signed and
delivered said instrument pursuant to authority as theilr own free
and voluntary act, for the uses and purposea therein set forth.

GIVEN ~onder my hand and Notarial Seal, this é[_‘:ft( day of

September, 10222,
..&uc—/fé;. A}/Mtg//.(/

Notary Public

My Commisslon Explres:
COFFICIAL 3FAL "
" o B ;ﬂ - o
ROTARY pURLIC STATY o u:mmr
iy (( ML | R 2

NN N T e v e e s o d




UNOFFICIAL FP,P,Yi

L4

/

EXHIBIT A

Legal Description of the Premises

PARCEL 1.

THE WES™ 1/2 OF LOT 2 IN BLOCK 5 IN FRACTIONAL SECTION 18,
TOWNSHI® 79 NORTH, RANGE L4 LYING EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL
MERIDIAN TJ-COOR CQUNTY. ILLINOIS,

PARCEL 2!

THE EAST 1/2 OF LOT-2 (EXCEPT FROM SAID LAND THE EAST 9 FEET

THEREQF FOR ALLEY) IN BLOCK % IN FRACTIONAL SECTION 1%, TOWNSHIP

39 NORTH, RANGE 14 LYING EAST OF THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN IN COOK

COUNTY, ILLINOIS ALSO WHE EAST 40 FEET OF THE WEST 1/2 OF LOT 2

IN BLOCK § IN FRACTIONAL SECTION 1%, TOWNSHIP 39 MORTH, RANGE 14

%{iNG EAST OF THE THIRD pRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, IN CQOK COUNTY,
INOIS.,

PARCEL 3!

LOT 3 IN BLOCK % IN FRACTIONAL SECTION 15, TOWNSHIP 39 NORTH,
RANGE 14 LYING EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN IN COOK
COUNTY, ILLINQIS,

PARCEL +4:

THE NORTH 2/3 OF LOT & IN BLOCK % IN FRACTIONAL- SECTION 15,
(EXCEPT THAT PART THEREQF TAKEN OR USED FOR ALLZY). IN TOWNSHIP
39 NORTH RANGE 14 LYINQ EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIFAL MERIDIAN [N
COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS,

PARCEL §: ¥y
ALL OF BORROWER'S RIGHT, TITLE AND INTEREST AS LESSEE IN AND fj
UNDER THAT CERTAIN LEASE MADE BY 3. LEONARD HOQYCE TO RALPH C. ¢

QTIS DATED MARCH 1, 1906 AND RECORDED ON JANUARY 14, 1908 IN T

QFFICE OF THE RECORDER OF DEEDS OF COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS A8 ]
DOCUMENT NO. 414437} WITH RESFECT TO A PORTION QOF THE LAND -
DESCRIBED AS PARCEL 1. o)




PARCEL 6!

UNOFFICIAL GOPY,

J

ALL OF BORROWER'S RIGHT., TITLE AND INTEREST AS LESSEE IN AND
UNDER THAT CERTAIN LEASE MADE BY TOFTENETTI RESTAURANT COMPANY,
INC. TO LASALLE NATIONAL BANK A8 TRUSTEE UNDER TRUST NO, 28644
DATED JANUARY 24, 1962 AND RECORDED ON FEBRUARY 1, 1962 [N THE
QFEICE OF THE RECORDER OF DERDS OF COOK COUNTY, I[LLINOLS AS

DOCUMENT

PARCEL 4.

ADDRESS:

PIN:

NO. 18390587 WITH RESPECT TO THE LAND DESCRIBED A8

207 South Wabash, Chicago, Illinois
221-233 South Wabash, Chloago, Illinols
631-67 East Adams, Chicago, [llinois
4"9~219 South Wabash, Chicagn, [llinola

i7-1%=105-001
17=~08-10%-002
17-13=105-003
17=18=108-004
17~18=108-0)4
17=18~106~00¢

W

gt

.,

n}
(ﬁ




